
Rule 4 34-CVL 

Rule 4 267 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 
and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 
address and reference (if 

any) 

Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 

ner S.95/99 rT 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 
| 
a er oe 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

[Ons Wau ‘| 

Name of Company 

@ Gms oFFeATICNS 

Limited 

We (b)  Scramor COUeH 
GT cantTZe Hose Eb wr Qa cCenitTeee Av 

Sh ke Be Owes SOsTs: CuSuiP HeuetTS 

1e ms iP Atiwos 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as 
at(c) 27 Ge 20 

Signed Ww a Date DIO 20N | 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section Post Room 

< 
Qa 
oe 
a *AYAMEVGT* 

A2i 01/07/2011 328 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



* 

Rule 4.34 - CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

* insert company name IN THE MATTER OF CMS OPERATIONS LIMITED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

Statement as to affairs of CMS OPERATIONS LIMITED 

on the 27.06.2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

(a) insert full name and 

occupation {(a) Jack Cunningham Company Director 

(b) Insert full address of (b) Bunkers Barn, Lackford, Bury St Edmunds IP28 6HN 

believe that the facts contained in this statement of affairs are a true 

and provides a complete statement as to the affairs of the above named 

“Amend as necessary company as at 27 06 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

and that the said company carried on business in maintenance and repair 

for motor sports industry 

signed Dye 

Date 27th June 2011 

Vureeuit 329 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



A - Summary of Assets 
CMS OPERATIONS LIMITED 

Assets 

Uncharged Assets 

Stock and Tools 

Book Debts 

Cash at Bank 

Insurance Refund 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature Wynn Date 
7 

Notes Book Estimated to 

Value Realise 

£ £ 

0 

0 0 

20,396 Uncertain 

3,062 3,062 

1,365 1,365 

3,264 3,264 

28,087 7,691 

27th June 2011 



A1- Summary of Liabilities 
CMS OPERATIONS LIMITED 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - Employees 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

Trade & Expense Creditors 
Springforth Investments Limited 

A1 Team (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd 
Focus Aviation Limited 

Directors Loan Account J Cunningham 

Staff Claims 
Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

1 ordinary share of £1 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members 

wy 

Notes Estimated to 

Realise 

5,771 

31,347 

307,399 

321,029 

484,807 

158,891 

9,692 

1,307,394 

N/A 

1,307,394 

1 

1,307,395 

Signature /' Ce Date 

VA 



A2 - Notes on Assets & Liabilities 
CMS OPERATIONS LIMITED 

(1) Equipment and fixtures & fittings 

Estimated to) 

Book Value Realise 

£ £ 
Stock & tools 20,396] Uncertain 

Total 
7 

(2) Vehicles 

Registration Estimated to 
9 Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

(3) Stock 

(4) Employment Rights Act Claims 

Preferential Unsecured 

ge 
Directors Ni Nil 

Other Employees 1,920 3,692 

Total 1,920 3,692 

(5) Crown Debts 

VAT 4,404 
PAYE 7,117 
cis Nil 
Total 8,521 

(6) Director's Loan Account & Pension Fund 

Signature 

Director's Loan Account 

Pension Fund 

'g BnUEAeY 
